Advance Notice

December 9th, 2021

CONSENT AGENDA

Interlocal Agreement -Renton School District- Kuper

Action to be taken: I move the Board to adopt Resolution No. 1176 authorizing the Superintendent to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Renton School District to engage in an interdistrict cooperative program for Title I, Part A students.

The Issaquah School District has within its boundaries resident students who qualify for Title I services and attend a Renton School District non-public school as defined by OSPI participation requirements.

The Renton School District provides Title I, Part A services which appropriately meet the educational needs of a qualifying non-public school.

The Washington State Interlocal Cooperative Act RCW 39.34 provides that any two or more public agencies may enter into agreements with one another for joint or cooperative action.

Issaquah School District agrees to release Title I, Part A equitable share funds to Renton School District School District.

A copy of Resolution No. 1176 and interlocal agreement are attached.